ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2</u> (SI. No. 1)

O.A. No. 554 of 2023 with M.A. No. 689 of 2023

Ex Sgt Mahaveer Singh

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Vijay Kumar Pandey, Advocate, Shri Girish Tiwari, Advocate, Shri Dheerendra Kumar Agnihotri, Advocate, Shri Sandeep Tripathi, Advocate, Shri Vishnu Kant Awasthi, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Rajesh Shukla, Advocate

| By Legal P | Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Rajesh Shukla, Advocate | | |
|------------|---|--|--|
| Notes of | Orders of the Tribunal | | |
| the | | | |
| Registry | | | |
| | <u>16.05.2023</u> | | |
| | Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) | | |
| | Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) | | |
| | | | |
| | 1. Memo of appearance filed by Shri Rajesh Shukla, Advocate on behalf of | | |
| | the respondents is taken on record. His name shall be shown in the cause list | | |
| | when the case is listed next. | | |
| | 2. On the case being taken up for hearing, Shri Vijay Kumar Pandey, Shri | | |
| | Girish Tiwari, Shri Dheerendra Kumar Awasthi, Shri Sandeep Tripathi and Shri | | |
| | Vishnu Kant Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Rajesh Shukla, | | |
| | Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present. | | |
| | 3. There is delay of 08 months and 09 days in filing original application. | | |
| | Learned counsel for the applicant has moved application for condonation of | | |
| | delay. | | |
| | 4. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four | | |
| | weeks time to file objection on delay condonation application as well as on | | |
| | maintainability. | | |
| | 5. List on 04.08.2023 . | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (A) Member (J) | | |
| | rathore | | |

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No. 2)

EX- A. No. 124 of 2023 Inre O. A. No. 902 of 2022

Ex Sgt Nishant Kumar

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri VPPandey, Advocate Shri RK Singh, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Asheesh Agnihotri, Advocate

| | Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Asheesh Agnihotri, Advocate | | | |
|----------|---|--|--|--|
| Notes of | Orders of the Tribunal | | | |
| the | | | | |
| Registry | 46 0E 2022 | | | |
| | 16.05.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) | | | |
| | Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) | | | |
| | | | | |
| | 1. Memo of appearance filed by Shri Asheesh Agnihotri, Advocate on behalf | | | |
| | of the respondents is taken on record. His name shall be shown in the cause | | | |
| | list when the case is listed next. | | | |
| | 2. On the case being taken up for hearing, Shri VP Pandey and Shri RK | | | |
| | Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Asheesh Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel | | | |
| | for the respondents are present. | | | |
| | 3. This fresh execution application has been filed for execution of order | | | |
| | dated 03.11.2022 passed in O.A. No. 902 of 2022. | | | |
| | 4. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is allowed four | | | |
| | weeks time to seek instructions and file affidavit of compliance. | | | |
| | 5. List on 04.08.2023 . | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A) rathore (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J) | | | |

ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No. 3)

EX- A. No. 125 of 2023 Inre O. A. No. 901 of 2022

Ex Sgt Rakesh Kumar Singh

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri VP Pandey, Advocate

Shri KKS Bisht, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Devesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate

| 1. be ca 2. | 6.05.2023 on'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) on'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) Memo of appearance filed by Shri Devesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate on ehalf of the respondents is taken on record. His name shall be shown in the | | | |
|----------------------|--|--|--|--|
| 1. be ca 2. | on'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) on'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) Memo of appearance filed by Shri Devesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate on | | | |
| 1. be ca 2. | on'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) on'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) Memo of appearance filed by Shri Devesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate on | | | |
| 1. be ca 2. | on'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) Memo of appearance filed by Shri Devesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate on | | | |
| 1. be ca 2. | Memo of appearance filed by Shri Devesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate on | | | |
| be ca 2. | | | | |
| be ca 2. | | | | |
| ca 2. | ehalf of the respondents is taken on record. His name shall be shown in the | | | |
| 2. | | | | |
| | ause list when the case is listed next. | | | |
| Bi | 2. On the case being taken up for hearing, Shri VP Pandey and Shri KKS | | | |
| | Bisht, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Devesh Kumar Mishra, Ld. | | | |
| C | Counsel for the respondents are present. | | | |
| 3. | 3. This fresh execution application has been filed for execution of order | | | |
| da | dated 03.11.2022 passed in O.A. No. 901 of 2022. | | | |
| 4. | 4. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is allowed four | | | |
| we | weeks time to seek instructions and file affidavit of compliance. | | | |
| 5. | List on 04.08.2023 . | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | laj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (A) Member (J) | | | |

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No. 4)

EX- A. No. 173 of 2022 Inre O.A. No. 235 of 2020

Pradeep Kumar, S/o Late Ex Hav Gopal Das

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Ashok Kumar, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Anurag Mishra, Advocate

| By Legal P | Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Anurag Mishra, Advocate | | | | |
|------------|--|------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Notes of | Orders of the Tribunal | | | | |
| the | | | | | |
| Registry | | | | | |
| | <u>16.05.2023</u> | | | | |
| | Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) | | | | |
| | Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | 1. On the case being taken up for hearing, Sh | ri Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel | | | |
| | for the applicant and Shri Anurag Mishra, Ld. Co. | unsel for the respondents are | | | |
| | present. | | | | |
| | 2. Affidavit of compliance has not been filed | d. Neither cost of Rs 5,000/- | | | |
| | imposed vide order dated 01.03.2023 has been deposited nor is the | | | | |
| | responsible officer present as per order dated 13.04.2023. | | | | |
| | 3. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is allowed three | | | | |
| | weeks further time to file affidavit of compliance failing which officer responsible | | | | |
| | for implementation of order shall remain present in the Tribunal to clarify the | | | | |
| | reasons for non implementation of the order. | | | | |
| | 4. List on 04.08.2023 . | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A) rathore | (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J) | | | |
| | Later to the second sec | | | | |

ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW

<u>Court No.2</u> (Sl. No. 5)

EX- A. No. 210 of 2022 Inre O. A. No. 149 of 2020

Hav (MP) Akhila Nand Mishra

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Manoj Kumar Awasthi, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Arun Kumar Sahu, Advocate

| | Orders of the Tribunal | | | |
|----------|---|--|--|--|
| the | | | | |
| Registry | | | | |
| | <u>16.05.2023</u> | | | |
| | Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) | | | |
| | Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) | | | |
| | | | | |
| | 1. On the case being taken up for hearing, Shri Manoj Kumar Awasthi, Ld. | | | |
| | Counsel for the applicant and Shri Arun Kumar Sahu, Ld. Counsel for the | | | |
| | respondents are present. | | | |
| | · | | | |
| | 2. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that PPO has been issued | | | |
| | on 15.05.2023. He prays for and is allowed two weeks further time to file | | | |
| | affidavit of compliance. | | | |
| | 3. List on 07.08.2023 . | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) | | | |
| | Member (A) Member (J) | | | |

ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2</u> (SI. No. 6)

EX- A. No. 353 of 2022 Inre O. A. No. 785 of 2021

Ex Sub (Nur Tech) Dhanabalan R

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri KKS Bisht, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Yogesh Kesarwani, Advocate

| Notes of | Orders of the Tribunal | | | |
|----------|---|--|--|--|
| the | Orders of the Tribunal | | | |
| Registry | | | | |
| 3 - 7 | 16.05.2023 | | | |
| | Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) | | | |
| | Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) | | | |
| | | | | |
| | 1. On the case being taken up for hearing, Shri VP Pandey, Advocate | | | |
| | holding brief for Shri KKS Bisht, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Yogesh | | | |
| | Kesarwani, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present. | | | |
| | 2. Affidavit of compliance has not been filed. It is submitted that Govt | | | |
| | sanction has been accorded on 14.03.2023 and issuance of PPO is under | | | |
| | process. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is allowed two | | | |
| | weeks further time to file affidavit of compliance failing which cost of Rs | | | |
| | 10,000/- shall be payable by the respondents. | | | |
| | 3. List on 25.07.2023 . | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (A) Member (J) | | | |
| | rathore | | | |

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No. 7)

EX - A. No. 375 of 2022 Inre O.A. No. 55 of 2022

Ex Hav Raghu Raj Singh

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Vijay Kumar Pandey, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Member (A)

rathore

Respondents

Member (J)

| By Legal P | ractitio | ner for Respondents: | Shri RC Shukla, Advocate | | |
|------------|---|--|--------------------------|--|--|
| Notes of | Order | rs of the Tribunal | | | |
| the | | | | | |
| Registry | 40.05 | | | | |
| | | <u>16.05.2023</u> | | | |
| | | Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) | | | |
| | Hon | ole Maj Gen Sanjay Sir | ngn, Wember (A) | | |
| | | | | | |
| | 1. On the case being taken up for hearing, Shri Vijay Kumar Pandey, Ld. | | | | |
| | Counsel for the applicant and Shri RC Shukla, Ld. Counsel for the respondents | | | | |
| | are present. | | | | |
| | 2. Compliance report alongwith copy of PPO filed by learned counsel for | | | | |
| | the respondents is taken on record. | | | | |
| | 3. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is allowed two weeks | | | | |
| | time to | time to file objection on affidavit of compliance. | | | |
| | 4. | List on 07.08.2023 . | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | (Maj G | Sen Sanjay Singh) | (Justice Anil Kumar) | | |

ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2</u> (SI. No. 8)

EX - A. No. 38 of 2023 Inre O.A. No. 34 of 2022

Ex Nk Ram Babu Pal Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri JN Mishra, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Gyan Singh, Advocate

| | gai Practitioner for Respondents. Snir Gyan Singh, Advocate | | | |
|----------|--|--|--|--|
| Notes of | Orders of the Tribunal | | | |
| the | | | | |
| Registry | | | | |
| | <u>16.05.2023</u> | | | |
| | Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) | | | |
| | Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) | | | |
| | | | | |
| | 1. On the case being taken up for hearing, Shri JN Mishra, Ld. Counsel for | | | |
| | the applicant and Shri Gyan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are | | | |
| | present. | | | |
| | 2. Affidavit of compliance has not been filed. Learned counsel for the | | | |
| | respondents prays for and is allowed three weeks further time to file | | | |
| | compliance report. | | | |
| | 3. List on 08.08.2023 . | | | |
| | | | | |
| | (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (A) Member (J) | | | |

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No. 9)

O.A. No. 692 of 2021

Col SK Dhawan Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Kaushik Chatteriee, Advocate

| | egal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Kaushik Chatterjee, Advocate | | | |
|----------|---|--|--|--|
| Notes of | Orders of the Tribunal | | | |
| the | | | | |
| Registry | | | | |
| | <u>16.05.2023</u> | | | |
| | Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) | | | |
| | Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) | | | |
| | | | | |
| | 1. An application has been moved by the applicant to engage Shri | | | |
| | Mahendra Kumar Singh, Advocate as his counsel, which is allowed. | | | |
| | 2. Vakalatnama by Shri Mahendra Kumar Singh, Advocate is taken on | | | |
| | record. His name shall be shown in the cause list when the case is listed next. | | | |
| | 3. Rejoinder affidavit filed by applicant is taken on record. | | | |
| | 4. Pleadings are complete and the case is ripe for hearing. | | | |
| | 5. List on 08.08.2023 for hearing. | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (A) Member (J) | | | |

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No. 10)

O.A. No. 569 of 2022

Ex Cfn Kamal Kant Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Col AK Srivastava (Retd), Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Sunil Sharma, Advocate

| 16.05.2023 | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, M Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Me | | | |
| | | | |
| 1. On the case being taken up t | or hearing, Col AK Srivastava (Retd), Ld. | | |
| Counsel for the applicant and S | nri Sunil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the | | |
| respondents are present. | | | |
| 2. Rejoinder affidavit filed by learned counsel for the applicant is taken or | | | |
| record. | | | |
| 3. List before the appropriate bench as per roster on 27.07.2023 for | | | |
| hearing. | | | |
| 4. On the date fixed, learned counsel for the respondents shall produce | | | |
| original documents pertaining to the case for perusal of the Bench. | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) | (Justice Anil Kumar) | | |
| Member (A) rathore | Member (J) | | |

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No. 11)

O.A. No. 608 of 2022

B Ekta Suman Srinivas W/o Late Wg Cdr Bhamidipati SrinivasApplicant
By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Wg Cdr Ajit Kakkar (Retd), Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri JN Mishra, Advocate

| Notes of | Orders of the Tribunal | | |
|----------|--|--|--|
| the | Orders of the Tribunal | | |
| Registry | | | |
| | 16.05.2023 | | |
| | Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) | | |
| | Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) | | |
| | | | |
| | 1. On the case being taken up for hearing, Shri Manoj Kumar Awasthi, | | |
| | Advocate holding brief for Wg Cdr Ajit Kakkar (Retd), Ld. Counsel for the | | |
| | applicant and Shri JN Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present. | | |
| | 2. The case is partly heard. | | |
| | 3. On request of brief holder the case is passed over for the day. | | |
| | 4. List on 01.06.2023 . | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) | | |
| | Member (A) Member (J) rathore | | |

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No. 12)

O.A. No. of 2022

Km. Meera Verma D/o Late Sub Dhaneshwar Ram Verma

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Ms. Navita Sharma, Advocate

Shri Maneesh Kumar Singh, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Ms. Appoli Srivastava, Advocate

| Notes of | Orders of the Tribunal | | | |
|----------|---|------------------------------------|--|--|
| the | Orders of the Tribulial | | | |
| Registry | | | | |
| regiony | 16.05.2023 | | | |
| | Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (| J) | | |
| | Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A | | | |
| | | _ | | |
| | Ms Appoli Srivastava, learned counsel | for the respondents is present. | | |
| | 2. Shri Suresh Singh, Advocate appeared and submitted that he will file | | | |
| | vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No 6. He prays for and is allowed two | | | |
| | weeks time to file vakalatnama. | | | |
| | 3. List on 08.08.2023 . | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A) rathore | (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J) | | |

ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW

<u>Court No.2</u> (Sl. No. 13)

O.A. No. 969 of 2022 with M.A. No. 1178 of 2022

Smt Omwati Devi M/o Late Sep Bijendra Kumar

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Shailendra Kumar Singh, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Dr. Shailendra Sharma Atal, Advocate

| Notes of | Orders of the Tribunal | | |
|----------|---|--|--|
| the | | | |
| Registry | | | |
| | 16.05.2023 | | |
| | Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) | | |
| | Tion bie maj den danjay dingn, member (A) | | |
| | 1. On the case being taken up for hearing, Dr. Shailendra Sharma Atal, Ld. | | |
| | Counsel for the respondents is present. | | |
| | 2. Vide order dated 28.03.2023 learned counsel for the applicant was | | |
| | directed to file complete copy of the order passed by Civil Judge, Senior | | |
| | Division, Muzaffarnagar. Today none is present on behalf of the applicant. | | |
| | 3. In the interest of justice a week's further time is granted to learned | | |
| | counsel for the applicant to file complete copy of the order else the case shall | | |
| | be dismissed for non prosecution. | | |
| | 4. List on 03.07.2023 . | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (A) Member (J) rathore | | |

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No. 14)

O.A. No. 109 of 2021

Ex CHM Lalit Kumar Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Ashok Singh, Advocate

Shri Vikas Singh Chauhan, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Rajiv Narayan Pandey, Advocate

| Notes of | Orders of the Tribunal | , |
|----------|--|---|
| the | | |
| Registry | | |
| | <u>16.05.2023</u> | |
| | Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Mer | |
| | Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Mem | <u>ber (A)</u> |
| | | |
| | 1. On the case being taken up for | hearing, Shri Vikas Singh Chauhan, Ld. |
| | Counsel for the applicant and Shri Rajiv Narayan Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the | |
| | respondents are present. | |
| | 2. On request of learned counsel for | or the applicant the case is adjourned. |
| | 3. List on 09.08.2023 . | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A) rathore | (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J) |

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No. 15)

O.A. No. 322 of 2021

Smt Sushma, W/o Late Ex Sep Pawan Kumar

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Angrej Nath Shukla, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Amit Jaiswal, Advocate

| Notes of | Orders of the Tribunal | | | |
|----------|---|---|------------------------------------|--|
| the | | | | |
| Registry | | | | |
| | 16.05.2023 | | | |
| | Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) | | | |
| | HOII DIE | Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) | | |
| | 1. O | n the case being taken up for hearing, | Shri Angrej Nath Shukla, Ld. | |
| | Counsel | for the applicant is present. Learned co | unsel for the respondent is not | |
| | present. | | | |
| | 2. V | ide order dated 20.03.2023 responde | nts were directed to provide | |
| | entire bo | pard proceedings and relevant policy o | n the subject which have not | |
| | been ma | ade available. | | |
| | 3. R | espondents are directed to provide e | entire board proceedings and | |
| | relevant | policy on the subject on the date fixed for | or perusal of the Bench. | |
| | 4. Li | ist on 05.07.2023 . | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | n Sanjay Singh) mber (A) | (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J) | |

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No. 16)

O.A. No. 33 of 2022

Ex Sub Asha Ram Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Raj Kumar Mishra, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Dr. Shailendra Sharma Atal, Advocate

| | actitioner for Respondents: Dr. Shailendra Sharma Atal, Advocate |
|----------|--|
| Notes of | Orders of the Tribunal |
| the | |
| Registry | |
| | <u>16.05.2023</u> |
| | Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) |
| | Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) |
| | |
| | 1. On the case being taken up for hearing, Dr. Shailendra Sharma Atal, Ld. |
| | Counsel for the respondents is present. |
| | 2. None is present on behalf of the applicant. |
| | Heard learned counsel for the respondents at length. |
| | 4. Learned counsel for the applicant may file written argument within a |
| | week. |
| | 5. List on 09.08.2023 for further hearing. |
| | |
| | |
| | (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A) Member (J) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J) |

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No. 17)

O.A. No. 146 of 2022

Devi Bhukker (through his wife Smt Savita)

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Ashok Singh, Advocate

Shri Vikas Singh Chauhan, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Mrs Deepti P Bajpai, Advocate

| Notes of | Orde | rs of the Tribunal | 1 / |
|----------|-------|---------------------------------|---|
| the | | | |
| Registry | | | |
| | | .2023 | |
| | | ole Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, | |
| | Hon'l | ole Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, N | <u>lember (A)</u> |
| | | | |
| | 1. | On the case being taken up | for hearing, Shri Vikas Singh Chauhan, Ld. |
| | Coun | sel for the applicant is presen | t. |
| | 2. | On request of learned couns | el for the applicant the case is adjourned. |
| | 3. | List on 09.08.2023 . | |
| | | Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A) | (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J) |

ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2 (SI. No. 18)</u>

O.A. No. 374 of 2019 with M.A. No. 669 of 2023

Sgt Sarwan Kumar

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Yashpal Singh, Advocate

Shri SC Yadav, Advocate

Versus

Chief of Air Staff & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Amit Jaiswal, Advocate

| By Legal P | Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Amit Jaiswal, Advocate |
|------------|---|
| Notes of | Orders of the Tribunal |
| the | |
| Registry | |
| | <u>16.05.2023</u> |
| | Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) |
| | Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) |
| | |
| | 1. None is present on behalf of the parties. |
| | M.A. No. 669 of 2023 |
| | 2. This application has been filed for carrying out certain amendments in |
| | the O.A. on the ground that some developments took place during pendency of |
| | O.A., which is taken on record. |
| | 3. Departmental Representative for the respondents prays for and is |
| | allowed two weeks time to file objection on amendment application. |
| | 4. List on 21.07.2023 . |
| | |
| | (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (A) Member (J) |